

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY JODHPUR

Old Residency Road, Ratanada, Jodhpur- 342 011

Phone: 0291 244 9146

Corrigendum 1

Date: November 21, 2017

Tender Title: - AMC OF HPC COMPUTER, SWITCH, AND INTEL COMPILER LICENSE RENEWAL

NIT No.: IITJ/SPS/CSE/2017-2018/14 dated November 10, 2017

S. N.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1	Page No. 18: Compliance Sheet: Point No.2 - Terms of Payment: "100% payment within 30 days after receipt, acceptance and satisfactory installation of stores/equipment in good condition or the date of receipt of the bill whichever is later against the submission of Performance cum warranty bond(if applicable)"	<u>Terms of Payment:</u> <ul style="list-style-type: none">• 100% on Activation of Intel compiler license but after inspection & approval.• 50% AMC amount would be released after the submission of service agreement, AMC contract number, and 10% of bank guarantee.• The supplier shall be required to submit the performance security in the form of irrevocable bank guarantee in the prescribed format (Annexure-IV) issued by any Nationalised Bank / or Fixed Deposit Receipt, for an amount equal to the 10% of AMC order value. (Revised Compliance Sheet attached)
2	Page No. 8: Intel Complier License: Intel @ Cluster Toolkit Compiler Edition for Linux, Academic Floating 5 pack with 1 year support (EDS) (Latest Version for RHEL 6.5 supported) - <u>2</u>	Page No. 8: Intel Complier License: Intel @ Cluster Toolkit Compiler Edition for Linux, Academic Floating 5 pack with 1 year support (EDS) (Latest Version for RHEL 6.5 supported) - <u>1</u>

Other Terms & Conditions will remain same.

Revised Compliance Sheet

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY JODHPUR, KARWAD (RAJASTHAN)			
COMPLIANCE SHEET			
IMPORTANTNOTE			
THIS STATEMENT SHOULD BE DULY FILLED AND ENCLOSED WITH QUOTATION.NONRECEIPT OF THIS STATEMENT OR INCOMPLETE DETAILS PROVIDED WILL LEAD TO REJECTION OF TENDER			
Tender Enquiry No:			
S. No	Commercial Aspects	IITJ Terms	Response of the Vendor
1.	Terms of Delivery	FOR IIT Jodhpur, Karwad	
2.	Terms of Payment	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 100% on Activation of Intel compiler license but after inspection & approval. • 50% AMC amount would be released after the submission of service agreement, AMC contract number, and 10% of bank guarantee. • The supplier shall be required to submit the performance security in the form of irrevocable bank guarantee in the prescribed format (Annexure-IV) issued by any Nationalised Bank / or Fixed Deposit Receipt, for an amount equal to the 10% of AMC order value. 	
3.	Mode of Payment	RTGS/NEFT	
4.	Bank Details for making Payment	To been closed	
5.	Validity of Quote	180 days from the date of opening of Tender	
6.	Name of Manufacturer	Name & complete address of the Manufacturer	
7.	Currency in which quoted	INR	
8.	Delivery Period	04 weeks from effective date of Contract	
9.	No. of Lots	01lot	
10.	Installation/Supply	IIT Jodhpur, Karwad	
11.	Earnest Money Deposit	Rs. 90,000/- (Please see para 1 for complete details)	
12.	Liquidated damages (mandatory requirement, if not accepted quotation will not be considered)	(1% of per week maximum upto 10% of the contract value excluding taxes for the delayed period)	
13.	Order to be placed on	complete address with contact details of the supplier	
14.	Customs Duty Percentage Applicable and requirement of Customs Duty Exemption Certificate (CDEC).	Percentage of Customs Duty Applicable to be specified even if CDEC is to be issued by DRL (under Customs notification No.51/96 wherever applicable). No third party CDEC will be provided	

15.	Applicable GST as per Govt. rules	GST % should be mentioned separately	
16.	Performance cum Warranty Bond	(10 % of the order value) As per tender	
17.	Name & Address of the Firm:		
18.	Compliance(choose any one)	We hereby accept all the terms & conditions of the tender. Or We hereby accept all the terms & conditions of the tender except the one mentioned in separate sheet.(mention the non-compliance conditions in separate sheet)	
19.	Signature &Name of the authorised signatory with stamp of the firm:		